State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
OR-500 - Eugene/Springfield/Lane County CoC
Amazon Transitions SHPR $131,705
Chronic Homeless Project SHPR $30,835
Connections SHPR $222,219
Emerald Options SHPR $174,549
LIFT SHPR $249,736
McKenzie Transitions SHPR $323,346
Safe Haven Shankle SHPR $527,903
Shelter Plus Care S+CR $423,132
Vet LIFT SHPR $88,470
OR-500 - Total: $2,171,895
OR-501 - Portland/Gresham/Multnomah County CoC
Alcohol and Drug Free Housing SHPR $160,602
Andrea Lee Transitional Housing Program SHPR $73,987
Collaboration SHPR $277,367
Domestic Violence Leasing and Supportive Services SHPR $462,083
Employment Recovery Program SHPR $223,014
Family Futures SHPR $1,150,995
HMIS SHPR $241,074
Homesafe Supportive Housing Project SHPR $278,736
Horizons SHPR $116,302
Horizon's Youth Leasing and Services SHPR $142,142
Jean's Place SHPR $243,041
Moving to Permanent Housing SHPR $51,905
OTIH Project SHPR $271,872
OTIS Project SHPR $271,986
Pathways Youth Mental Health Services SHPR $45,801
Pathways, Singles Leasing I SHPR $122,879
Richmond Place SHPR $115,737
Royal Palm SHPR $698,336
1/10/2011 Page 214 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Safe Home SHPR $104,928
Shelter Plus Care 4 S+CR $268,164
Shelter Plus Care 6 S+CR $399,684
Shelter Plus Care CAP S+CR $483,696
Shelter Plus Care CPT S+CR $470,592
Shelter Plus Care ICH S+CR $1,944,384
Shelter Plus Care VAC S+CR $511,272
Special Needs Housing SHPR $15,384
Special Needs Services SHPR $125,582
Sunrise Place SHPR $104,772
Transitional Housing SHPR $125,769
Turning Point SHPR $276,770
Youth Pathways Housing SHPR $12,635
OR-501 - Total: $9,791,491
OR-502 - Medford/Ashland/Jackson County CoC

Home At Last SHPR $136,957
The Salvation Army, Medford Citadel HOPE House SHPR $50,000
Transitional Housing SHPR $119,700
Woodrow Pines 2010 SHPR $10,901
OR-502 - Total: $317,558
OR-503 - Central Oregon CoC

Neighborlmpact Transitional Housing Program SHPR $302,996
OR-503 - Total: $302,996
OR-504 - Salem/Marion, Polk Counties CoC

Alpha Life Skills SHPR $39,375
ARCHES Transitional Housing Project SHPR $306,901
HOAP-Safe Haven SHPR $235,025
Marion-Polk Transitional Housing Program SHPR $83,572
New Options Transitional Housing SHPR $37,800
Permanent Suppotive Housing Assistance Program SHPR $153,860

1/10/2011

Page 215 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Tenant Readiness Training Program SHPR $30,394
OR-504 - Total: $886,927
OR-505 - Oregon Balance of State CoC

2010 SHPR $41,820
2010 Stabilization and Self-Reliance Project SHPR $41,046
Bay Area First Step SHPR $14,910
Blue House Transitional Housing SHPR $67,594
CARE Homeless Transitional Housing SHPR $25,061
Casa de Belen SHPR $35,555
CCN Self-Sufficiency SHPR $37,748
Clatsop SHP Transitional Housing SHPR $17,951
Co-operative Housing Project Combined SHPR $72,574
Family Transitions SHPR $26,463
Forest Park Project SHPR $26,767
Grandview Homes SHPR $42,525
HMIS Training and Technical Assistance SHPR $32,081
Housing Stabilization and Self-Sufficiency Program SHPR $76,122
LBHA Supportive Housing | SHPR $66,578
Oasis TH SHPR $22,025
ORCCA COOLS SHPR $82,535
Oregon Housing Opportunities in Partnership (OHOP) ROCC SHPR $17,496
Oregon Trail Youth SHPR $11,605
Permanent Housing Program SHPR $99,110
Project Passport SHPR $43,311
ROLS Il Renewal SHPR $80,425
Rusty's Women's Recovery House SHPR $35,467
Saint Helens Transitional Housing SHPR $28,996
Samaritan Housing SHPR $97,387
Transitional Housing Program SHPR $56,658
UCAN Rent and Support SHPR $59,368
Wind River Combined SHPR $58,248
Womens Safety and Resource Center SHPR $14,314

1/10/2011

Page 216 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
OR-505 - Total: $1,331,740
OR-506 - Hillshoro/Beaverton/Washington County CoC
Hillsboro Graduated Independent Living Program SHPR $83,868
Homeless Management Information System SHPR $39,000
HopeSpring Transitional Housing Program SHPR $136,523
Housing Stabilization Program SHPR $31,027
Mental Health Outreach SHPR $38,095
SAFAH Self-Sufficiency Program SHPR $165,218
Safe Haven SHPR $291,867
Shelter Plus Care Renewal S+CR $1,074,780
Transitional Living Program SHPR $119,465
Washington County Transitional Housing Program SHPR $14,496
OR-506 - Total: $1,994,339
OR-507 - Clackamas County CoC
Avalon | SHPR $33,870
Chez Ami SHPR $236,968
Clackamas County CoC HMIS SHPR $29,977
HOPE Leasing Program SHPR $184,229
Jackson Place Transitional Housing SHPR $64,057
Ready to Rent -PH Solutions SHPR $114,200
Shelter Plus Care (S+C) S+CR $332,640
Springwater SHPR $244,192
Supportive Housing Program (SHP) - Jannsen Transitional Housing SHPR $71,886
Transitional Housing Project SHPR $81,290
OR-507 - Total: $1,393,309
OR Total: $18,190,255
1/10/2011 Page 217 of 277



